
Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index 

Class 

2764 
2754 
0187 
0206 
4762 
4122 
3701 
9136 
9138 
3485 
3352 
6381 
3369 
8305 
8305 
8304 
6385 
4796 
2635 
2533 
3353 
0196 
7200 
7200 
2755 
2175 
2131 
5113 
3233 
4249 
3343 
3343 
3343 
8152 
6390 
4733 
8152 
3343 
4733 
6233 
8153 
4795 
8152 
8153 
3343 
2765 
8471 
3343 
3343 

Prim a r y Activity 

D.D.T. insecticide mfg 
D.D.T. mfg (except prepared insecticide) 
Dairy farming 
Dairy herd testing service 
Dairy products wholesaling 
Dams construction 
Dams operation (water supply or irrigation) 
Dance band 
Dance hall, studio or academy operation 
Darts or dartboards mfg 
Data modem equipment mfg 
Data processing service 
Dating devices mfg 
Day care centre, adult, operation n.e.c. 
Day care centre, childrens, operation n.e.c. 
Deaf home operation 
Debt collecting service 
Decorations, cake, wholesaling 
Decorations, paper, mfg 
Decorative plastic laminates on boards or other 

substrates mfg 
Deep fryers, household, mfg 
De e r fa rm in g 
Defence administration 
Defence establishment operation n.e.c. 
Degreasing compounds mfg 
Dehydrated lucerne mfg 
Dehydrated or evaporated fruit mfg (except sun-dried) 
Delivery service, short distance road transport 
Demisters, motor vehicle, mfg 
Demolition of buildings or other structures 
Dental alloys mfg 
Dental amalgams mfg 
Dental cement or plaster mfg 
Dental clinic operation 
Dental equipment, leasing, hiring or renting (from own 

stocks; for periods less than one year) 
De n ta 1 e q u i pm en t , 1 ea s i n g , h i r i n g o r re n t i n g ( fr om own 

stocks; for periods of one year or more) 
Dental hospital operation 
Dental instruments or equipment mfg 
Dental instruments or equipment wholesaling 
Dental insurance 
Dental laboratory operation (dentures fabrication only) 
Dental supplies wholesaling (except equipment) 
Dental surgeon (own account) 
Dental technician (own account) 
Dental wax mfg 
Dentifrices mfg 
Dentists association operation 
Dentists chairs mfg 
Dentists drills mfg 
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Class 

4733 
2765 
8153 
2766 
2140 
2766 
5200 
8151 
3363 
3701 
6336 
2541 
3152 
2176 
2153 
6389 
2765 
4795 
2761 
6143 
2152 
2152 
2754 
3343 
4249 
6336 
2884 
1505 
3482 
4894 
4794 
2643 
2755 
1505 
2754 
4744 
2963 
2943 
3367 
3367 
3474 
3243 
3369 
2770 
4864 
4741 
8158 
1404 
3462 
0440 

Primary Activity 

Dentists equipment wholesaling or leasing (from own 
stocks; for periods of one year or more) n.e.c. 

Denture cleaners mfg 
Dentures fabrication 
De odo ran ts mfg 
Deodorised vegetable oils mfg 
Depilatories mfg 
Depot facilities, rail, freight or cargo 
Dermatologist (own account) 
Derrick mfg 
Desalination plant operation (water supply) 
Designing service, irrigation systems (eg for golf 

course; on a fee or contract basis) 
Desks mfg (except sheet metal) 
Desks, sheet metal, mfg 
Dessert mixes, liquid, mfg 
Desserts, prepared, mfg (in dry form) n.e.c. 
Detective agency service (except police) 
De te rg en ts mfg 
Detergents wholesaling 
Detonators mfg 
Development bank operation 
Dex tr in mfg 
Dextrose mfg 
Di-iso-oxtyl phthalate mfg 
Diagnostic apparatus mfg 
Diamond drilling (on a contract basis at construction 

sites) 
Diamond grading service (on a contract or fee basis) 
Diamond powder mfg 
Diamonds mining 
Diamonds or other precious stones cutting or setting 
Diaries, desk, trade or pocket, retailing 
Diaries, desk, trade or pocket wholesaling 
Diaries mfg (except commission printing) 
Diatomite, activated, production 
Diatomite mining 
Dibutyl phthalate mfg 
Die-casting alloys wholesaling 
Die-castings, non-ferrous metal, mfg (except steam, gas 

or water fittings, valves or valve parts) 
Die-castings, steel, mfg 
Dies, forge, foundry or press, mfg 
Dies, metal-working, mfg (hand or machine tool) 
Dies mfg (of plastic material) 
Diesel-electric locomotives mfg 
Diesel engines mfg n.e.c. 
Diesel oil mfg 
Diesel oil retailing 
Diesel oil wholesaling 
Dietitian (own account) 
Dimension stone quarrying 
Dinghies, inflatable, mfg 
Dingoes hunting or trapping 
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Class 

2541 
8306 
3352 
0206 
2764 
2942 
2943 
2538 
4735 
3353 
2765 
4891 
6382 
3168 
2881 
2541 
3152 
4895 
2770 
4864 
4741 
2768 
2189 
3368 
3369 
4736 
5724 
3357 
4122 
4122 

3233 
8491 
8234 
2541 
4122 
3241 
2175 
2175 
9144 
0196 
4893 
1404 

1505 

5407 
5406 

Primary Activity 

Dining room furniture mfg 
Diocesan registry operation 
Diodes mfg 
Dipping service, livestock 
Dips, animal, mfg 
Direct castings, iron, mfg 
Direct castings, steel, mfg 
Discs, wooden, mfg 
Dishwashing equipment, commercial, repair or maintenance 
Dishwashing machines, household, mfg 
Disinfectants mfg (incl. phenyl or antiseptic 

disinfectant) 
Dispensing of medicinal preparations 
Display advertising service 
Display centres/homes operation - see Chapt. 5, Vol. 1 
Display models, metal, mfg 
Display models, plaster, mfg 
Display stands mfg (except sheet metal) n.e.c. 
Display stands, sheet metal, mfg 
Disposals retailing 
Distillate mfg 
Distillate retailing 
Distillate wholesaling 
Distilled water mfg 
Distillery or wine making residue mfg 
Distilling equipment, beverage, mfg 
Distilling equipment, chemical, mfg 
Distilling equipment wholesaling 
Distressed vessel towing service 
Distribution boxes or boards, electricity, mfg 
Distribution lines, electricity or communication, 

construction 
Distribution lines, electricity or communication, repair 

or maintenance 
Distributors, internal combustion engine, mfg 
District employment office operation 
District school operation (combined primary/secondary 

school) 
Divan bases mfg (except upholstered bed bases) 
Docks construction (except buildings or floating docks) 
Docks, floating, mfg 
Dog biscuits mfg 
Dog foods, prepared, mfg (except uncanned meat or bone 

meal or protein enriched skim milk powder) 
Dog training 
Dogs breeding 
Dolls retailing 
Dolomite, crushed or broken, quarrying (for construction 

purposes; except as an integral part of construction 
activities) 

Dolomite mining n.e.c. 
Domestic - see also Household 
Domestic air transport, non-scheduled 
Domestic air transport, scheduled 
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Class 

4243 
2850 
4853 
4782 
9364 
3168 
2352 
3168 
2535 
3142 
3143 
3142 
3143 
4728 
2535 
2534 
2162 
3364 
3163 
2538 
3153 
4728 
2635 
3362 
3362 
0206 
6334 
3362 
3702 
4242 
4122 
8244 
4774 
4847 
3343 
4733 
2643 
2631 
2767 
6336 
1123 
4248 
2763 
2348 
2345 

2344 
2346 

Primary Activity 

Domestic exhaust fans installation 
Domestic glassware mfg 
Domestic hardware retailing 
Domestic hardware wholesaling 
Domestic service (on a contract or fee basis) 
Door handles, metal, mfg 
Door mats, textile, mfg 
Door or window fittings, metal, mfg 
Door-window units, wooden, mfg 
Doors, aluminium framed, mfg (glazed) 
Doors, fire resistant, mfg or installation 
Doors or door frames, aluminium, mfg 
Doors or door frames, metal, mfg (except aluminium) 
Doors or windows dealing 
Doors, wooden, mfg (small cupboard type) 
Doors, wooden, or wooden framed, mfg (except small 

cupboard type or firedoors) 
Doughnuts mfg 
Dovetailing machines mfg 
Dowel pins, metal, mfg 
Do we 11 i n g , wo o d en , m f g 
Do wn pi pe , she e t me ta 1 , m f g 
Downpipes or guttering dealing 
Doyleys, paper, mfg 
Dozer attachments mfg (for construction or eathmoving 

machinery) 
Do z e r s , an g 1 e do z e r s , b u 11 do z e r s , e t c • , m f g 
Drafting or droving service, livestock 
Drafting service, architectural 
Drag lines mfg 
Drainage systems operation (town or stormwater) 
Drains construction, cleaning or repairing (except 

sewerage or stormwater drains) 
Drains, sewerage or stormwater construction or repairing 
Drama school operation 
Drapery goods, furnishing, wholesaling 
Drapery retailing 
Draughting instruments mfg 
Draughting instruments wholesaling 
Drawing books mfg (except commission printing) 
Drawing cartridge paper mfg 
Drawing ink mfg 
Drawing office service 
Dredging, gold 
Dredging (harbours or .r i v e r s ) 
Drenches, animal, mfg 
Dress fabrics, elastic or elastomeric, mfg 
Dress fabrics mfg (wholly or predominantly of cotton, 

flax or other vegetable fibres or silk; except 
elastic or elastomeric) 

Dress fabrics mfg (wholly or predominantly of man-made 
fibres; except elastic or elastomeric) 

Dress fabric mfg (wholly or predominantly of worsted 
wool; except elastic or elastomeric) 
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Class 

2347 
4774 
4727 
2443 
2453 

4772 
2443 
2455 
2356 
2356 
4847 
4844 
4769 
4769 
4769 
3161 
3369 
3364 
3241 
3362 
1620 
3343 
3161 
3362 
3364 
3367 
2173 
2850 
2635 
9133 
8244 
3364 
0196 
8156 

8157 

4891 
2763 
4891 
4751 
4795 
3151 
3151 
3356 

Primary Activity 

Dress fabrics mfg (wholly or predominantly woollen; 
except elastic or elastomeric) 

Dress materials wholesaling 
Dressed timber dealing 
Dresses, knitted, mfg (from fabrics knitted at the same 

establishment) 
Dresses mfg (except from fabrics knitted at the same 

establishment or from leather or plastic) 
Dresses wholesaling 
Dressing gowns, knitted, mfg (from fabrics knitted at 

the same establishment) 
Dressing gowns mfg (except from fabrics knitted at the 

same establishment) 
Dressings, surgical, mfg 
Dressings, veterinary, mfg 
Dressmaking requisites retailing 
Dressmaking, womens custom 
Dried fruits repacking 
Dried fruits wholesaling 
Dried vegetables wholesaling 
Drilling bits mfg (except twist drills) 
Drilling machinery mfg n.e.c. 
Drilling machinery, woodworking or metal-working, mfg 
Drilling rigs, floating, mfg (incl. self-propelled) 
Drilling rigs mfg n.e.c. 
Drilling service (for minerals; on a contract or fee 

basis) 
Drills, dentists, mfg 
Drills mfg (handtool; except pneumatic or power 

operated or twist drills) 
Drills, pneumatic, mfg (for construction work) 
Drills, portable electric, mfg 
Drills, twist, mfg 
Drinking chocolate mfg 
Drinking glasses mfg 
Drinking straws mfg 
Drive-in theatre operation 
Driving school, motor vehicle, operation 
Drop hammers mfg 
Drug plants growing 
Drug referral centre operation (on account of government 

or non-profit organisation; in association with 
provision of the services of registered medical 
practitioners at the same establishment) 

Drug referral centre operation (on account of government 
or non-profit organisation; not providing services of 
registered medical practitioners) 

Drugs dispensing 
Drugs mfg 
Drugs retailing 
Drugs, veterinary, wholesaling 
Drugs wholesaling (except veterinary) 
Drum reconditioning 
Drums, metal, mfg 
Dry cell batteries mfg 
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Class 

9340 
2768 
3369 
4736 
4 74 5 
9340 
0181 
0181 
2752 
2884 
3369 
0193 
3341 
0124 
4243 

4735 

3153 
4244 
3153 
4731 
4112 
3369 
4734 
2631 

6384 
3369 
2451· 
2356 
6321 

2754 
4745 
3369 
9340 
2754 
4745 
2754 
4745 
2761 
3357 

Primary Activity 

Dry cleaning agency operation 
Dry cleaning compounds mfg 
Dry cleaning machinery mfg 
Dry cleaning machinery or equipment wholesaling 
Dry cleaning preparations wholesaling 
Dry cleaning services 
Dry field beans growing 
Dry field peas growing (incl. blue or grey peas) 
Dry ice mfg 
Dry mix concrete or mortar mfg 
Drying equipment, chemical plant, mfg 
Drying of tobacco leaf 
Drying presses, photographic, mfg 
Ducks farming 
Ducting systems, telephone and electric cable, 

installation 
Ducting systems, telephone and electric cable, 

wholesaling 
Ducts, sheet metal, mfg 
Ductwork, air conditioning, installation 
Ductwork, air conditioning, mfg 
Dumptr uc ks, repair 
Duplex houses construction 
Duplicating machines mfg (except photocopiers) 
Duplicating machines wholesaling (except photocopiers) 
Duplicating paper mfg (except chemically treated 

photocopying paper) 
Duplicating service 
Dust and fume collecting equipment, industrial, mfg 
Dust coats mfg 
Dusters, textile, mfg 
Dwellings, new spec built, selling (except dwellings 

built by the same establishment) 
Dye intermediates mfg 
Dye intermediates wholesaling 
Dyeing machines mfg 
Dyeing service, clothes n.e.c. 
Dyes mfg (except hair dyes) 
Dyes wholesaling 
Dyestuffs mfg 
Dyestuffs wholesaling 
Dynamite mfg 
Dynamos mfg n.e.c. 
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