Class	Primary Activity
2764	D.D.T. insecticide mfg
2754	D.D.T. mfg (except prepared insecticide)
0187	Dairy farming
0206	Dairy herd testing service
4762 4122	Dairy products wholesaling Dams construction
3701	Dams operation (water supply or irrigation)
9136	Dance band
9138	Dance hall, studio or academy operation
3485	Darts or dartboards mfg
3352	Data modem equipment mfg
6381	Data processing service
3369 8305	Dating devices mfg Day care centre, adult, operation n.e.c.
8305	Day care centre, addit, operation n.e.c. Day care centre, childrens, operation n.e.c.
8304	Deaf home operation
6385	Debt collecting service
4796	Decorations, cake, wholesaling
2635	Decorations, paper, mfg
2533	Decorative plastic laminates on boards or other
3353	substrates mfg Deep fryers, household, mfg
0196	Deer farming
7200	Defence administration
7200	Defence establishment operation n.e.c.
2755	Degreasing compounds mfg
2175	Dehydrated lucerne mfg
2131	Dehydrated or evaporated fruit mfg (except sun-dried)
5113 3233	Delivery service, short distance road transport Demisters, motor vehicle, mfg
4249	Demolition of buildings or other structures
3343	Dental alloys mfg
3343	Dental amalgams mfg
3343	Dental cement or plaster mfg
8152	Dental clinic operation
6390	Dental equipment, leasing, hiring or renting (from own stocks; for periods less than one year)
4733	Dental equipment, leasing, hiring or renting (from own
4733	stocks; for periods of one year or more)
8152	Dental hospital operation
3343	Dental instruments or equipment mfg
4733	Dental instruments or equipment wholesaling
6233	Dental insurance
8153	Dental laboratory operation (dentures fabrication only)
4795 8152	Dental supplies wholesaling (except equipment) Dental surgeon (own account)
8153	Dental technician (own account)
3343	Dental wax mfq
2765	Dentifrices mfg
8471	Dentists association operation
3343	Dentists chairs mfg
3343	Dentists drills mfg

Dentists equipment wholesaling or leasing stocks; for periods of one year or more Denture cleaners mfg Bl53 Dentures fabrication Deodorants mfg Deodorised vegetable oils mfg Depilatories mfg Depot facilities, rail, freight or cargo Dermatologist (own account)	
2765 Denture cleaners mfg 8153 Dentures fabrication 2766 Deodorants mfg 2140 Deodorised vegetable oils mfg 2766 Depilatories mfg 5200 Depot facilities, rail, freight or cargo	
Dentures fabrication Deodorants mfg Deodorised vegetable oils mfg Depilatories mfg Depot facilities, rail, freight or cargo	e) n.e.c.
2766 Deodorants mfg 2140 Deodorised vegetable oils mfg 2766 Depilatories mfg 5200 Depot facilities, rail, freight or cargo	
2140 Deodorised vegetable oils mfg 2766 Depilatories mfg 5200 Depot facilities, rail, freight or cargo	
Depilatories mfg Depot facilities, rail, freight or cargo	
5200 Depot facilities, rail, freight or cargo	
3363 Derrick mfg	
3701 Desalination plant operation (water supply	7)
6336 Designing service, irrigation systems (eg course; on a fee or contract basis)	
Desks mfg (except sheet metal)	
3152 Desks, sheet metal, mfg	
2176 Dessert mixes, liquid, mfg	
Desserts, prepared, mfg (in dry form) n.e.	.C.
6389 Detective agency service (except police)	
2765 Detergents mfg	
4795 Detergents wholesaling	
2761 Detonators mfg	
6143 Development bank operation	
2152 Dextrin mfg	
2152 Dextrose mfg	
2754 Di-iso-oxtyl phthalate mfg	
Diagnostic apparatus mfg Diamond drilling (on a contract basis at c	construction
sites) 6336 Diamond grading service (on a contract or	fee basis)
2884 Diamond powder mfg	
1505 Diamonds mining	
3482 Diamonds or other precious stones cutting	or setting
Diaries, desk, trade or pocket, retailing	
Diaries, desk, trade or pocket wholesaling	J
Diaries mfg (except commission printing)	
2755 Diatomite, activated, production	
1505 Diatomite mining	
2754 Dibutyl phthalate mfg 4744 Die-casting alloys wholesaling	
	ant ataam aaa
j .	
or water fittings, valves or valve parts 2943 Die-castings, steel, mfg	5)
3367 Dies, forge, foundry or press, mfg	
3367 Dies, metal-working, mfg (hand or machine	too1)
3474 Dies mfg (of plastic material)	(001)
3243 Diesel-electric locomotives mfg	
3369 Diesel engines mfg n.e.c.	
2770 Diesel oil mfg	
4864 Diesel oil retailing	
4741 Diesel oil wholesaling	
8158 Dietitian (own account)	
1404 Dimension stone quarrying	
3462 Dinghies, inflatable, mfg	
0440 Dingoes hunting or trapping	

Class	Primary Activity
2541	Dining room furniture mfg
8306	Diocesan registry operation
3352	Diodes mfg
0206	Dipping service, livestock
2764	Dips, animal, mfg
2942	Direct castings, iron, mfg
2943	Direct castings, steel, mfg
2538	Discs, wooden, mfg
4735	Dishwashing equipment, commercial, repair or maintenance
3353	Dishwashing machines, household, mfg
2765	Disinfectants mfg (incl. phenyl or antiseptic
4891	disinfectant)
	Dispensing of medicinal preparations Display advertising service
6382	Display centres/homes operation - see Chapt. 5, Vol. 1
3168	Display models, metal, mfg
2881	Display models, metal, mig Display models, plaster, mfg
2541	Display stands mfg (except sheet metal) n.e.c.
3152	Display stands mig (except sheet metal, mig
4895	Disposals retailing
2770	Distillate mfg
4864	Distillate retailing
4741	Distillate wholesaling
2768	Distilled water mfg
2189	Distillery or wine making residue mfg
3368	Distilling equipment, beverage, mfg
3369	Distilling equipment, chemical, mfg
4736	Distilling equipment wholesaling
5724	Distressed vessel towing service
3357	Distribution boxes or boards, electricity, mfg
4122	Distribution lines, electricity or communication,
4100	construction
4122	Distribution lines, electricity or communication, repair
2222	or maintenance
3233	Distributors, internal combustion engine, mfg
8491 8234	District employment office operation District school operation (combined primary/secondary
8234	school)
2541	Divan bases mfg (except upholstered bed bases)
4122	Docks construction (except buildings or floating docks)
3241	Docks, floating, mfg
2175	Dog biscuits mfg
2175	Dog foods, prepared, mfg (except uncanned meat or bone
	meal or protein enriched skim milk powder)
9144	Dog training
0196	Dogs breeding
4893	Dolls retailing
1404	Dolomite, crushed or broken, quarrying (for construction
	<pre>purposes; except as an integral part of construction activities)</pre>
1505	Dolomite mining n.e.c.
1000	Domestic - see also Household
5407	Domestic air transport, non-scheduled
5407	Domestic air transport, scheduled
5-100	zomozoto azz aranspara, somoaazoa

Class	Primary Activity
4243	Domestic exhaust fans installation
2850	Domestic glassware mfg
4853	Domestic hardware retailing
4782	Domestic hardware wholesaling
9364	Domestic service (on a contract or fee basis)
3168	Door handles, metal, mfg
2352	Door mats, textile, mfg
3168	Door or window fittings, metal, mfg
2535	Door-window units, wooden, mfg
3142 3143	Doors, aluminium framed, mfg (glazed)
3143	Doors, fire resistant, mfg or installation Doors or door frames, aluminium, mfg
3142	Doors or door frames, metal, mfg (except aluminium)
4728	Doors or windows dealing
2535	Doors, wooden, mfg (small cupboard type)
2534	Doors, wooden, or wooden framed, mfg (except small
2334	cupboard type or firedoors)
2162	Doughnuts mfg
3364	Dovetailing machines mfg
3163	Dowel pins, metal, mfg
2538	Dowelling, wooden, mfg
3153	Downpipe, sheet metal, mfg
4728	Downpipes or guttering dealing
2635	Doyleys, paper, mfg
3362	Dozer attachments mfg (for construction or eathmoving machinery)
3362	Dozers, angle dozers, bulldozers, etc., mfg
0206	Drafting or droving service, livestock
6334	Drafting service, architectural
3362	Drag lines mfg
3702	Drainage systems operation (town or stormwater)
4242	Drains construction, cleaning or repairing (except sewerage or stormwater drains)
4122	Drains, sewerage or stormwater construction or repairing
8244	Drama school operation
4774	Drapery goods, furnishing, wholesaling
4847	Drapery retailing
3343	Draughting instruments mfg
4733	Draughting instruments wholesaling
2643	Drawing books mfg (except commission printing)
2631	Drawing cartridge paper mfg
2767	Drawing ink mfg
6336	Drawing office service
1123 4248	Dredging, gold Dredging (harbours or rivers)
2763	Drenches, animal, mfg
2348	Dress fabrics, elastic or elastomeric, mfg
2345	Dress fabrics mfg (wholly or predominantly of cotton,
2545	flax or other vegetable fibres or silk; except elastic or elastomeric)
2344	Dress fabrics mfg (wholly or predominantly of man-made fibres; except elastic or elastomeric)
2346	Dress fabric mfg (wholly or predominantly of worsted wool; except elastic or elastomeric)

Class	Primary Activity
2347	Dress fabrics mfg (wholly or predominantly woollen; except elastic or elastomeric)
4774	Dress materials wholesaling
4727	Dressed timber dealing
2443	Dresses, knitted, mfg (from fabrics knitted at the same gestablishment)
2453	Dresses mfg (except from fabrics knitted at the same establishment or from leather or plastic)
4772	Dresses wholesaling
2443	Dressing gowns, knitted, mfg (from fabrics knitted at the same establishment)
2455	Dressing gowns mfg (except from fabrics knitted at the same establishment)
2356	Dressings, surgical, mfg
2356	Dressings, veterinary, mfg
4847	Dressmaking requisites retailing
4844 4769	Dressmaking, womens custom Dried fruits repacking
4769	Dried fruits wholesaling
4769	Dried vegetables wholesaling
3161	Drilling bits mfg (except twist drills)
3369	Drilling machinery mfg n.e.c.
3364	Drilling machinery, woodworking or metal-working, mfg
3241	Drilling rigs, floating, mfg (incl. self-propelled)
3362 1620	<pre>Drilling rigs mfg n.e.c. Drilling service (for minerals; on a contract or fee basis)</pre>
3343	Drills, dentists, mfg
3161	Drills mfg (handtool; except pneumatic or power operated or twist drills)
3362	Drills, pneumatic, mfg (for construction work)
3364	Drills, portable electric, mfg
3367	Drills, twist, mfg
2173	Drinking chocolate mfg
2850	Drinking glasses mfg Drinking straws mfg
2635 9133	Drive-in theatre operation
8244	Driving school, motor vehicle, operation
3364	Drop hammers mfg
0196	Drug plants growing
8156	Drug referral centre operation (on account of government or non-profit organisation; in association with provision of the services of registered medical practitioners at the same establishment)
8157	Drug referral centre operation (on account of government or non-profit organisation; not providing services of registered medical practitioners)
4891 2763	Drugs dispensing Drugs mfg
4891	Drugs retailing
4751	Drugs, veterinary, wholesaling
4795	Drugs wholesaling (except veterinary)
3151	Drum reconditioning
3151	Drums, metal, mfg
3356	Dry cell batteries mfg

Class	Primary Activity
9340	Dry cleaning agency operation
2768	Dry cleaning compounds mfg
3369	Dry cleaning machinery mfg
4736	Dry cleaning machinery or equipment wholesaling
4745	Dry cleaning preparations wholesaling
9340	Dry cleaning services
0181	Dry field beans growing
0181	Dry field peas growing (incl. blue or grey peas)
2752	Dry ice mfg
2884 3369	Dry mix concrete or mortar mfg Drying equipment, chemical plant, mfg
0193	Drying of tobacco leaf
3341	Drying presses, photographic, mfg
0124	Ducks farming
4243	Ducting systems, telephone and electric cable, installation
4735	Ducting systems, telephone and electric cable, wholesaling
3153	Ducts, sheet metal, mfg
4244	Ductwork, air conditioning, installation
3153	Ductwork, air conditioning, mfg
4731	Dumptrucks, repair
4112	Duplex houses construction
3369	Duplicating machines mfg (except photocopiers)
4734	Duplicating machines wholesaling (except photocopiers) Duplicating paper mfg (except chemically treated photocopying paper)
6384	Duplicating service
3369	Dust and fume collecting equipment, industrial, mfg
2451	Dust coats mfg
2356	Dusters, textile, mfg
6321	Dwellings, new spec built, selling (except dwellings built by the same establishment)
2754	Dye intermediates mfg
4745	Dye intermediates wholesaling
3369	Dyeing machines mfg
9340	Dyeing service, clothes n.e.c.
2754	Dyes mfg (except hair dyes)
4745 2754	Dyes wholesaling Dyestuffs mfg
4745	Dyestuffs wholesaling
2761	Dynamite mfg
3357	Dynamos mfg n.e.c.
	•